REGULATION No. 2 No Change.

REGULATION No. 3 No change.

REGULATION No. 4 No change.

REGULATION No. 5 No change.

REGULATION No. 6 No change.

REGULATION No. 7 No change.

REGULATION No. 8 No change.

REGULATION No. 9 No change.

REGULATION No. 10 No change.

**REGULATION No. 11** No change.

**REGULATION No. 12** 

### DISCIPLINARY QUESTIONS

Para. 1, under the heading "Comment to para-raph 1:—" add a new first paragraph reading as graph 1:follows:

"Under the Under-Secretary of State for Administration, the Head of Personnel Department is responsible for disciplinary questions in Branches A, B, C and D and the Director of Communications for disciplinary questions in Branch T."

Para. 1, the last sentence of the existing comment should be amended to read:
"There are also courses of conduct which would merit merely an admonition and these may appropriately be dealt with by the Head of the Post at which the officer is serving or by the Head of Personnel Department or by the Director of Communications direct."

Para. 7, sub-para (a) (i): add the word "or" immediately after the semi-colon.

Para 7, the following sentence should be added at

"In the case of an officer of Branch T the penalty may be communicated to the person concerned by the Director of Communications or by the official superior."

Para 7 (b), the second sentence of the existing para-graph should be amended and additional sentences

added as follows:

"In cases concerning members of Branches C
and D the case shall be referred to a Committee
called by the Under-Secretary of State for Adminiscalled by the Under-Secretary of State for Administration consisting of representatives of Personnel Department and of Establishment and Organisation Department and, where appropriate, of any other functional or administrative Department. Cases concerning members of Branch T shall be referred to a Committee called by the Under-Secretary of State for Administration consisting of representatives of the Diplomatic Wireless Service, of Personnel Department and of Establishment and Organisation Department and, where appropriate, of any other functional or administrative Department. A Legal Adviser of the Foreign Office shall also sit as a member of any Committee mentioned in this subparagraph; such a Committee is hereinafter referred to as a "Disciplinary Board"."

Paragraph 10, amend sub-paragraph (b) to read as

follows:

"The decision of the Secretary of State shall be communicated to the person concerned by the Under-Secretary of State for Administration, by the Head of Personnel Department or by the Director of Communications as appropriate."

## REGULATION No. 13

## TRANSFERS AND PROMOTIONS

Paragraph 3: In line 4, amend "7 and 8" to read "7, 8 and 9" delete "and" from line 8, and after "Branch B Junior Promotions Board" add "and for promotions and transfers within Branch T to the Director of Communications by the Branch T Promotions Board".

To Comments, add:
"The Branch T Promotions Board will be con-"The Branch T Promotions Board will be convened by the Director of Communications as and when he considers it desirable. The Board will normally sit under the Chairmanship of the Deputy Director of Communications and will ordinarily consist of the Chief Establishment Officer of the Diplomatic Wireless Service or his Deputy and such other heads of the technical sections of the Diplomatic Wireless Service as may be co-opted from time to time."

**REGULATION No. 14** 

No Change.

REGULATION No. 15 No Change.

# **REGULATION No. 16** GRADES AND SALARIES

Para. 1:

(a) After Grade 6, amend "£2,100 to read £2,200".

After Grade 8, amend "£635-1,110" to read "£1,190-1,410".

Insert "Grade 9. £635-1,110".

(c) After Grade 1, amend "230/-" to read "220/-".

After Grade 2, amend "195/-" to read "205/-".

(d) After Grade 3, amend "£460-510" to read "£480-525".

Add "(e) Branch T

Grade 1	 £1,085-1,245
Grade 2	 £ 980-1,060
Grade 3	 £ 755- 930
Grade 4	 £ 465- 830
Grade El	 £1,030-1,250
Grade E2	 £ 870-1,030
Grade E3	 £ 695- 870
Grade E4	 £ 545- 745'

Comment

In last line, amend "Stage 3" to read "Stage 5".

Add as extra paragraph:

"The salaries of officers in all grades of Branch T are normally abated by the appropriate deduction when they are serving at a provincial establishment."

Paragraph 2: Amend "61 days" to read "49 days ".

## REGULATION No. 17

#### OUTFIT ALLOWANCES, TRANSFER GRANTS AND UNIFORMS

Para. 1 (a); to "Married Officers" add:

"Branch T ... ... £100 "

to "Single Officers" add:

"Branch T ... ... £ 50"

Para. 1 (c) (i) should read:

"he was not of a grade higher than A8/B4/T1 during his last tour abroad; and"

Para. 1 (d) second line, should read: "As a Grade 6 or 4 officer"

Para. 1 (e): under "Married Officers" delete
"and" before "Branch D" and add:
"and Branch T" up to \$45"

"and Branch T ...

and Branch T ... ... up to £45"
Under "Single Officers", delete "and" before
"Branch D" and add:
"and Branch T ... ... up to £30"
Para. 2 (a): for "Branch A, Branch B and
Branch D" read "Branch A, Branch B, Branch D
and Branch T".

Para. 2 (b): for "Branch A and Branch B" read" Branch A, Branch B and Branch T".

### **REGULATION No. 18**

## FOREIGN ALLOWANCES

Para. 1—Comment (ii) (a): for "Branch B" read "Branches B and T" where it occurs; line 8, for "married Grade 4 officer" read "married B4 officer" officer '